

**D.M. Dunningham Limited**

P.O. Box 12 572, Penrose

Auckland, New Zealand

Phone: 09 525-8188

Fax: 09 525-7969

International Fax: +64 9 525-7969

To Whom it may concern

PACKAGING COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: TWINE

As suppliers of food contact material, we hereby guarantee the material meets the requirements as below

USA

The composition of Raw material complies with the relevant FDA regulations of 21 CFR. Therefore, the material can be utilized in articles use for packing or food contacting.

EUROPEAN UNION

DM Dunningham Ltd can give assurance that the products supplied to your company comply with EC Regulation 1935/2004.

Temperature conditions of use are between - 40° C to 150° C.

Dunninghams Product Codes	
TWI1700S	TWINE - 1-700 SUPERFILM (LAS0112M)
TWI53PN	TWINE - 5/3 GOLD NYLON
TWIDP	TWINE - iKON WHITE POLYESTER 400m
TWIESR	TWINE ENNIO STRING RED & WHITE 55M
TWIESW	TWINE ENNIO STRING WHITE APPROX. 55M
TWIGBW	TWINE - GOURMET (BLUE WITH WHITE) 560m
TWIGGW	TWINE - GOURMET (DK GREEN & WHITE) 560m
TWIGRW	TWINE - GOURMET (RED WITH WHITE) 560m
TWIPB	TWINE - BLACK POLYESTER 400m
TWIPC1800	TWINE - POLYCOTTON 1800 2PLY WHITE
TWITR6400	TWINE - TELSTRA ROPE 6MM X 400M ROLL

The basis of this guarantee is that our suppliers guarantee compliance of products supplied to DM Dunningham Ltd.

Regards

Josefa Esparza
Quality Assurance & Environmental Manager
DM Dunningham Ltd